

## York Mills Campus – 2024/2025 Monthly Fee Schedule

		Revised	Parent Fee after
PROGRAMS OFFERED		Frozen Base	CWELCC
		Fee	reduction of
		2022	52.75%
Infant (10 to 18 months)	2 Full days (Tuesday & Thursday)	\$1295	\$611.88
	3 Full days (Monday & Wednesday & Friday)	\$1567	\$740.64
	5 Full days	\$2090	\$987.25
<b>Toddler</b> (18 months to 2.6 years)	2 Full days (Tuesday & Thursday)	\$1195	\$564.63
	3 Full days (Monday & Wednesday & Friday)	\$1437	\$679.21
	5 Full days	\$1990	\$940.27
<b>Jr. Casa</b> (2.6 – 3.8 years)	5 Half days mornings (pick up at 12:00)	\$1190	\$562.27
	5 Half days afternoon (drop-off at 1:00)	\$1010	\$477.25
	5 Full Days	\$1780	\$841.05
Extended Hours (Optional)	5:00- 6:00 p.m.	\$100	\$47.25

School Hours:

Before School Program
Class Hours

Class Hours

8:30 a.m. – 8:30 a.m. (no fee)
8:30 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.

After School Program 3:30 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. (no fee)

## WHEN YOU ENROL YOUR CHILD, PLEASE RETURN YOUR APPLICATION WITH THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

1. Pre-Authorized Debit Agreement Form (PAD) for:

**A**. A non-refundable deposit (equivalent to ONE MONTHS's tuition) —Authorized for withdrawal on the time of registration) NOTE: This is pre-payment for June 2025 ONLY and is non-refundable/transferrable

- **B**. 9 Recurring payments from September 2024 to May 2025
- 2. A copy of your child's most current immunization record.

## **NEW STUDENTS ONLY:**

- 3. Registration fee of \$ 1000.00. Parent Fee after CWELCC \$472.50
- 4. The child's <u>original</u> birth certificate (clearly showing parent names) or other legal guardianship documents. *The school will copy the original documents and return them to you.*
- The above payments are <u>not transferable or refundable</u>. Tuition is based on enrolment and no refund or credit is given for illness, vacation, or non-attendance.
- Sixty days of written notice is required in the event of early withdrawal from the school. The registration fee and deposit are non-refundable/transferable.
- NSF & Late Fees: There is a \$60.00 charge for handling NSF. If scheduled payments are more than 30 days in arrears, the school may not release academic records or permit the student to attend class.
- VISA Payment available with a 3% fee charged by Credit Card Company per transaction.

## CANADA-WIDE EARLY LEARNING & CHILD CARE (CWELCC) SYSTEM

Central Montessori School's York Mills Campus has enrolled in the Canada-Wide Early Learning and Child Care (CWELCC) System for students in the following age groups/classes: Infant, Toddler, and Preschool (Jr. Casa).

Effective April 1, 2024, Toronto Children Services has approved a revised CWELCC fee structure that includes Winter and March break fees. These fees are blended into the annual base as reflected above.